that for the period from and including the First Lease Year to and including 
the twenty-first (21st) Lease Year, the aggregate of the amounts of Eligible 
Additional Capital Assets Expenditures during that period, shall not be less 
than the amount obtained by multiplying the aggregate of the sum of ONE 
BILLION, EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY SEVEN MILLION THREE 
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND 
SIXTY SIX DOLLARS ($1,877,375,566.00) by the C.P.I. Adjustment 
Factor for the twentieth (20th) Lease Year. 

4.01.03 The parties hereby acknowledge and agree that it is intended that the 

value of any benefit derived by the Tenant from any Person who 

(a)  uses or occupies or

[...]

"Accumulated Revenue" means 

(a) for Period 1, the amount, not less than ZERO, by which 

(i) the aggregate of Excess Revenue for all Lease Years during 
Period 1 

exceeds 

(ii) the greater of 

(A) the amount obtained by multiplying the sum of 
THREE HUNDRED AND TWELVE MILLION EIGHT 
HUNDRED AND NINETY FIVE THOUSAND NINE 
HUNDRED AND TWENTY EIGHT DOLLARS 
($312,895,928.00) by the C.P.I. Adjustment Factor for 
the fifth (5th) Lease Year, and 

(B) the aggregate of Eligible Additional Capital Assets 
Expenditures for all Lease Years during Period 1. 

(b) for Period 2, the amount, not less than ZERO, by which 

(i) the aggregate of Excess Revenue for all Lease Years during 
Period 2 

exceeds 

(ii) the greater of 

(A) the amount obtained by multiplying the sum of FOUR 
HUNDRED AND SEVENTEEN MILLION ONE 
HUNDRED AND NINETY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY DOLLARS 
($417,194,570.00) by the C.P.I. Adjustment Factor for 
the tenth (10th) Lease Year, and 

(B) the aggregate of Eligible Additional Capital Assets 

Expenditures for all Lease Years during Period 2, and 

(c) for Period 3, the amount, not less than ZERO, by which 

(i) the aggregate of Excess Revenue for all Lease Years during 
Period 3 

exceeds 

(ii) the greater of 

(A) the amount obtained by multiplying the sum of  
THREE HUNDRED AND TWELVE MILLION EIGHT 
HUNDRED AND NINETY FIVE THOUSAND NINE 
HUNDRED AND TWENTY EIGHT DOLLARS 
($312,895,928.00) by the C.P.I. Adjustment Factor for 
the fifteenth (15th) Lease Year, and 

(B) the aggregate of Eligible Additional Capital Assets 

Expenditures for all Lease Years during Period 3. 

"Additional Rent" means any sum of money or charge required to be

[...]

Adjustment Factor for that Lease Year, 

COLUMN 1 
LEASE YEAR 

COLUMN 2 
AMOUNT 

1996 $11,039,530.00 
1997 $92,946,196.00 
1998 $91,782,076.00 
1999 $90,584,050.00 

and 

(b) for each of all other Lease Years, the amount obtained by 

multiplying the sum of NINETY MILLION FIVE HUNDRED AND 
EIGHTY FOUR THOUSAND AND FIFTY DOLLARS 
($90,584,050.00) by the C.P.I. Adjustment Factor for that Lease 
Year; and 

(c) to the amount set out in Column 2 of the table above for 1996 as 

adjusted by the C.P.I. Adjustment Factor for that Lease Year is to 
be added the amount of ONE MILLION DOLLARS ($1,000,000.00);